The Issuer may, by giving to the Trustee 
at least thirty (30) days’ prior written 
notice, make an early redemption of the 
outstanding RCUIDS in whole on the 
fourth (4th) anniversary of the Issue Date. 
The early redemption amount will be 
based on one hundred and five per cent 
(105%) of the nominal value of the 
RCUIDS (excluding the relevant Annual 
Redemption Amount on the fourth (4th)
anniversary of the Issue Date). The 
amount payable on the early redemption 
shall include the accrued Profit up to the 
fourth (4th) anniversary of the Issue Date.

[...]

The Issuer may, by giving to the Trustee 
at least thirty (30) days’ prior written 
notice, make an early redemption of the 
outstanding RCUIDS in whole on the fifth 
(5th) anniversary of the Issue Date. The 
early redemption amount will be based on 
one hundred and five per cent (105%) of 
the nominal value of the RCUIDS 
(excluding the relevant Annual 
Redemption Amount on the fifth (5th)
anniversary of the Issue Date). The 
amount payable on the early redemption 
shall include the accrued Profit up to the 
fifth (5th) anniversary of the Issue Date.